OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET


	CASE NO. 2014G-001
							PAGE 1 OF 2


COMPLAINANT:	SHIRLENE BRITTON	          COUNSEL:	CURT HARTMAN, ESQ.
			5400 HAMILTON AVE. #409				7394 RIDGE POINT
			CINCINNATI, OH 45224				CINCINNATI, OH 45230

			LETTIE REID	          COUNSEL:	CHRIS FINNEY, ESQ.
			27 WEST NORTH BEND RD.				4270 IVY POINTE BLVD. STE. 225
			CINCINNATI, OH 45239				CINCINNATI, OH 45245
		 

RESPONDENT:	CINCINNATIANS FOR JOBS NOW    COUNSEL:	BASIL W. MANGANO, ESQ.
			C/O CT CORPORATION SYSTEM			MANGANO LAW OFFICES CO LPA
			1300 E. 9TH ST.				       3805 EDWARDS RD. STE. 550
			CLEVELAND, OH 44114					CINCINNATI, OH 45209

			JONATHON WHITE
	NEW ADD:	6265 PHILADELPHIA DR.
	10/7/2016	DAYTON, OH 45415-2657
 
			MICHAEL ENGBERT JR.
			2754 NOTTINGHAM RD.
			COLUMBUS, OH 43221

			JOHN DOE (Nos. 1 to 10)
			Individuals and/or organizations whose
			Identities and addresses are currently unknown

	
ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.10(A)(2) (FAILURE TO FILE A COMPLETE AND ACCURATE STATEMENT)
	§3517.10(D)(1) (FAILURE TO FILE A DESIGNATION OF TREASURER)

OFFICE:	CINCINNATI CITY COUNCIL 
	
							
ELECTION:		NOVEMBER 5, 2013


PRIORS:		
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DISPOSITION:	BASED ON THE ‘RESPONDENT'S ADMISSIONS’ TO THE ALLEGATIONS CONTAINED IN THE COMPLAINT,  THE COMMISSION FOUND THE RESPONDENTS, CINCINNATIANS FOR JOBS NOW, MICHAEL ENGBERT AND JONATHON WHITE, IN VIOLATION OF OHIO REVISED CODE §3517.10(A)(2) AND §3517.10(D)(1), AS SPECIFICALLY CONTAINED IN THE COMPLAINT.  AS THE PENALTY FOR THE VIOLATION FOUND, THE COMMISSION IMPOSED A FINE OF $15,000 AGAINST CINCINNATIANS FOR JOBS NOW AND JONATHON WHITE.

SEND COPY OF MINUTES TO JESSE HATHAWAY AT jesse@mediatrackers.org 
	PHONE #: 614-300-7828 

	11/02/2016  THE COMMISSION RECEIVED CHECK #1050 IN THE AMOUNT OF $15,000 FROM CINCINNATIANS FOR JOBS NOW FOR PAYMENT OF THE FINE IMPOSED.

	8/17/2017  RESOLUTION  Franklin County Common Pleas Court Case No. 16 CV 010136, Ohio Elections Commission v. Richardson.  MR. RICHARDSON WOULD REIMBURSE ALL EXPENSES INCURRED BY THE COMMISSION IN SERVING THE SUBPOENAS AND IN FILING THIS MATTER WITH THE FRANKLIN COUNTY COURT OF COMMON PLEAS.  IN ADDITION, MR. RICHARDSON WOULD AGREE TO RELEASE ALL POTENTIAL CLAIMS FOR PERSONAL LIABILITY ARISING FROM THIS MATTER AND TO AGREE THAT THE COMMISSION WAS ACTING WITHIN ITS STATUTORY AUTHORITY IN ISSUING THE SUBPOENAS TO HIM.  IN CONSIDERATION FOR THE ACCEPTANCE OF THESE TERMS, THE COMMISSION AGREES TO DISMISS THE PENDING ACTION WITH PREJUDICE.  
	
	9/6/2017 RECEIVED CHECK #3360 IN THE AMOUNT OF $316.00 FOR PAYMENT OF ASSESSED COSTS FOR THE SERVICE OF SUBPOENAS ON ROBERT RICHARDSON	
	
CASE CLOSED

OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET


	CASE NO. 2014D-002



COMPLAINANT:	JOHN HAUEISEN
			587 FOX LANE	
			WORTHINGTON, OH 43085
			614-846-6494	


RESPONDENT:	PHILLIP W. SMITH
			256 ROSSLYN AVE.
			COLUMBUS, OH 43214
			614-844-6332


ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.10(A)(2)(a) (FAILURE TO FILE A COMPLETE AND ACCURATE STATEMENT)
	§3517.10(D) (FAILURE TO FILE A DESIGNATION OF TREASURER)
	§3517.20(A)(2)(a) (NO DISCLAIMER)


OFFICE:	SHARON TWP TRUSTEE
	
							
ELECTION:		NOVEMBER 5, 2013


PRIORS:		
	

DISPOSITION:	5/15/2014  THE COMMISSION FOUND NO VIOLATION OF R.C. §3517.10(A)(2) AND (D), BUT FOUND THAT THERE WAS A VIOLATION OF R.C. §3517.20(A)(2), BUT FOR GOOD CAUSE SHOWN DID NOT IMPOSE A FINE OR REFER THE MATTER FOR FURTHER PROSECUTION.


OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET


	CASE NO. 2014D-003



COMPLAINANT:	KEVIN W. DUNN
		 	P.O. BOX 521
			WESTFIELD CENTER, OH 44251
			330-283-3084

			RETAIN JUDGE DUNN
			RUSSELL F. GREGORY, TREASURER
			385 BROOKPOINT CIRCLE
			WADSWORTH, OH 44281
					

RESPONDENT:	SELF REFERRAL


ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.20 (NO DISCLAIMER)
	

OFFICE:	MEDINA CO. COMMON PLEASE PROBATE/JUVENILE JUDGE 
	
							
ELECTION:		2014


PRIORS:		
	

DISPOSITION:	3/13/2014  THE COMMISSION FOUND A VIOLATION OF R.C. §3517.20 BUT FOR GOOD CAUSE SHOWN DID NOT IMPOSE A FINE OR REFER THE MATTER FOR FURTHER PROSECUTION.


OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET


	CASE NO. 2014E-004

COMPLAINANT:	LAURA LEWIS
		 	5620 GAULT RD.
			N. JACKSON, OH 44451
			330-538-0777

			JOHN BATES
			11830 WESTERN RESERVE RD.
			SALEM, OH 44460
					

RESPONDENT:	SEAN GIBLIN		COUNSEL:	CHARLES E. DUNLAP, ESQ.
			5730 ELIAS LLOYD BLVD.				7330 MARKET ST.
			N. JACKSON, OH 44451				YOUNGSTOWN, OH 44512
			330-538-9681

[bookmark: _GoBack]			SEAN GIBLIN
			P.O. BOX 147
			ELLSWORTH, OH 44416


ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.10(B)(4) (FAILURE TO FILE A COMPLETE AND ACCURATE STATEMENT)
§3517.21 (FALSE STATEMENT)
	

OFFICE:	ELLSWORTH TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE 
	
							
ELECTION:		11/5/13


PRIORS:		
	

DISPOSITION:	 8/23/2018 THE COMMISSION DISMISSED THE MATTER AS IT IS NO LONGER ACTIONABLE BEFORE THE COMMISSION.



OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET


	CASE NO. 2014E-005



COMPLAINANT:	BRITTANY N. WARNER
		 	1455 RUNAWAY BAY DR. #2D
			COLUMBUS, OH 43204
			614-227-1148
					

RESPONDENT:	DAN FOGT
			225 TODD COURT
			MARYSVILLE, OH 43040
			937-642-4526

			COMMITTEE TO ELECT DAN FOGT
			PAULA LITTON, TREASURER
			935 WHITE OAK
			MARYSVILLE, OH 43040
			937-642-4526


ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.21(B)(1) & (10) (FALSE STATEMENTS)
	

OFFICE:	OHIO HOUSE 86TH DIST. 
	
							
ELECTION:		5/6/14


PRIORS:		
	

DISPOSITION:	3/13/2014  THE COMMISSION ACCEPTED THE STIPULATION OF DISPOSITION IN WHICH THE PARTIES AGREED THAT THERE WAS A VIOLATION OF §3517.21(B)(1) BUT THAT GOOD CAUSE WAS SHOWN NOT TO REFER THE MATTER FOR FURTHER PROSECUTION.


OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET


	CASE NO. 2014D-006



COMPLAINANT:	MEDINA CO. DEMOCRATIC PARTY
			JOHN WELKER, CHAIRMAN
		 	P.O. BOX 583
			MEDINA, OH 44258
			330-220-0244
			(C) 330-671-1126
					

RESPONDENT:	KEVIN DUNN
			JUDGE PROBATE/JUVENILE COURT MEDINA CO.
			P.O. BOX 521
			WESTFIELD CENTER, OH 44251

			KEVIN DUNN
			JUDGE PROBATE/JUVENILE COURT MEDINA CO.
			6500 SIMMONS DR.
			WESTFIELD CENTER, OH 44251
			

ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.20 (NO DISCLAIMER)
	

OFFICE:	MEDINA JUDGE 
	
							
ELECTION:		


PRIORS:		
	

DISPOSITION:	 4/24/2014  THE COMMISSION DISMISSED THE MATTER ON THE DOCTRINE OF COLLATERAL ESTOPPEL.


OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET


	CASE NO. 2014G-007



COMPLAINANT:	CITIZENS FOR HEIGHTS SCHOOLS   COUNSEL:	COREY COLOMBO, ESQ.
			DONNA J. GUILMETE, TREASURER			545 E. TOWN ST.
		 	2589 EDGERTON RD.		  COLUMBUS, OH 43215
			UNIVERSITY HTS., OH 44118
								

RESPONDENT:	SELF REFERRAL


ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.13(E) (FAILURE TO FILE A COMPLETE AND ACCURATE STATEMENT)
	

OFFICE:	 
	
							
ELECTION:		


PRIORS:		
	

DISPOSITION:	3/13/2014  THE COMMISSION FOUND A VIOLATION OF R.C. §3517.13(E), DECLARED THE COMMITTEE IN COMPLIANCE WITH OHIO'S CAMPAIGN FINANCE LAWS AND IMPOSED A FINE OF $100. 

5/30/2014  THE COMMISSION RECEIVED CHECK # 1034 IN THE AMOUNT OF $100 FROM CITIZENS FOR HEIGHTS SCHOOL LEVY FOR PAYMENT OF THE FINE IMPOSED. 
	
CASE CLOSED


OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET


	CASE NO. 2014G-008



COMPLAINANT:	FLANNERY FOR OHIO	             COUNSEL:	COREY COLOMBO, ESQ.
			BRIAN WINTER, TREASURER			545 E. TOWN ST.
		 	4773 BARNSLEIGH DR.		  COLUMBUS, OH 43215
			AKRON, OH 44333					

RESPONDENT:	SELF REFERRAL


ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.13(D) (FAILURE TO FILE A COMPLETE AND ACCURATE STATEMENT)
	

OFFICE:	 
	
							
ELECTION:		


PRIORS:		
	

DISPOSITION:	4/24/2014  THE COMMISSION FOUND A VIOLATION OF R.C. §3517.13(D) AND IMPOSED A FINE OF $500 AND DECLARED THE COMMITTEE IN COMPLIANCE WITH OHIO ELECTION LAWS. 

6/16/2014  THE COMMISSION RECEIVED CHECK # 2495 IN THE AMOUNT OF $500 FROM BRYAN E FLANNERY FOR PAYMENT OF THE FINE IMPOSED. 
	
CASE CLOSED



OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET


	CASE NO. 2014G-009



COMPLAINANT:	LAURA LEWIS
		 	5620 GAULT RD.
			N. JACKSON, OH 44451
			330-538-0777

			JOHN BATES
			11830 WESTERN RESERVE RD.
			SALEM, OH 44460
					

RESPONDENT:	ELLSWORTH COMMON SENSE
			SEAN GIBLIN, CHAIRMAN								7330 MARKET ST.
			5730 ELIAS LLOYD BLVD			
			N. JACKSON, OH 44451				
			330-538-9681

			ELLSWORTH COMMON SENSE
			SEAN GIBLIN, CHAIRMAN
			P.O. BOX 147
			ELLSWORTH, OH 44416


ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.10(B)(4) (FAILURE TO FILE A COMPLETE AND ACCURATE STATEMENT)
	

OFFICE:	ELLSWORTH TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE 
	
							
ELECTION:		11/5/13


PRIORS:		
	

DISPOSITION:	 	5/15/2014  THE COMMISSION DISMISSED THE MATTER.


OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET


	CASE NO. 2014E-010



COMPLAINANT:	GEORGE F. NAFZIGER
		 	6035 ASH HILL CT.
			WEST CHESTER, OH 45069
			513-325-0143
					

RESPONDENT:	CINDY CARPENTER           COUNSEL:   RICHARD A. HYDE
			5815 BROWN RD.			  311 KEY BANK BLDG
			OXFORD, OH 45056			  6 SOUTH SECOND ST	
			513-523-1317			  HAMILTON, OH 45011


ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.10(A)(4) (FAILURE TO FILE A COMPLETE AND ACCURATE STATEMENT)
	§3517.20(A)(2)(a) (NO DISCLAIMER)
	§3517.21(B)(2) (FALSE STATEMENT)

OFFICE:	BUTLER CO. COMMISSIONER 
	
							
ELECTION:		5/6/14


PRIORS:		
	

DISPOSITION:	4/24/2014  THE COMMISSION FOUND A VIOLATION OF R.C. §3517.10 BUT FOR GOOD CAUSE SHOWN DID NOT IMPOSE A FINE OR REFER THE MATTER FOR FURTHER PROSECUTION.  THE COMMISSION THEN FOUND A VIOLATION OF R.C. §3517.20 BUT FOR GOOD CAUSE SHOWN DID NOT IMPOSE A FINE OR REFER THE MATTER FOR FURTHER PROSECUTION. 


OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET


	CASE NO. 2014E-011



COMPLAINANT:	MARY M. HOLTREY
		 	256 MAPLE COURT
			MOUNT GILEAD, OH 43338
			419-946-3685
					

RESPONDENT:	PATRICIA K. DAVIES
			3627 TOWNSHIP ROAD 178			
			FREDERICKTOWN, OH 43314				
			419-768-2972


ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.21(B)(1) (FALSE STATEMENT)

OFFICE:	MORROW COUNTY AUDITOR 
	
							
ELECTION:		5/6/14


PRIORS:		
	

DISPOSITION:	4/8/2014 PRIOR TO THE COMMISSION TAKING THE MATTER UNDER CONSIDERATION, THE COMPLAINANT SUBMITTED TO THE COMMISSION A REQUEST TO WITHDRAW THE COMPLAINT.  PURSUANT TO R.C. §3517.157(B), A MATTER MAY BE WITHDRAWN WITHOUT FURTHER ACTION OF THE COMMISSION AT ANY TIME PRIOR TO THE COMMISSION TAKING THE MATTER UNDER CONSIDERATION.  THEREFORE, THE COMMISSION ALLOWED THE MATTER TO BE WITHDRAWN WITHOUT ANY FURTHER ACTION. 


OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET


	CASE NO. 2014D-012



COMPLAINANT:	CINDY CARPENTER          COUNSEL:	RICHARD A. HYDE, ESQ.
			5815 BROWN RD.			HOLCOMB & HYDE LLC
			OXFORD, OH 45056			311 KEY BANK BUILDING
			513-523-1317			6 SOUTH SECOND ST.
						HAMILTON, OH 45011

RESPONDENT:	GEORGE F. NAFZIGER
		 	6035 ASH HILL CT.
			WEST CHESTER, OH 45069
			513-325-0143


ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.20 (NO DISCLAIMER)


OFFICE:	BUTLER CO. COMMISSIONER 
	
							
ELECTION:		5/6/14


PRIORS:		
	

DISPOSITION:	5/29/2014  THE COMMISSION FOUND NO VIOLATION OF R.C. §3517.20. 


OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET


	CASE NO. 2014D-013



COMPLAINANT:	MEAGAN MUELLER
			26414 PIN OAK CT.			
			PERRYSBURG, OH 43551				
						

RESPONDENT:	WOOD COUNTY REPUBLICAN PARTY
			MATT REGER, CHAIRMAN
		 	P.O. BOX 344
			BOWLING GREEN, OH 43402


ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.20 (NO DISCLAIMER)


OFFICE:	 
	
							
ELECTION:		5/6/14


PRIORS:		
	

DISPOSITION:	 5/29/2014  THE COMMISSION DISMISSED THE ALLEGATIONS BROUGHT UNDER R.C. §3517.105.  THE COMMISSION THEN FOUND A VIOLATION OF R.C. §3517.20(A)(2) AS TO EXHIBITS A, C, D, E, F, & G BUT FOR GOOD CAUSE SHOWN DID NOT IMPOSE A FINE OR REFER THE MATTER FOR FURTHER PROSECUTION.  THE COMMISSION THEN DISMISSED THE ALLEGATIONS CONCERNING EXHIBIT B.


OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET


	CASE NO. 2014E-014



COMPLAINANT:	CHRISTOPHER N. TRAVERS
			4907 SHERIDAN RD.		
			YOUNGSTOWN, OH 44514
			330-782-8206
			(C) 330-720-1876				
						

RESPONDENT:	CHARLES SAMMARONE		COUNSEL:	MICHAEL P. MARANDO, ESQ.
		 	1283 CHEROKEE DR.			PFAU PFAU & MARANDO LLC
			YOUNGSTOWN, OH 44511			P.O. BOX 9070
			330-793-5778			YOUNGSTOWN, OH 44513


ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.21(B)(10) (FALSE STATEMENT)


OFFICE:	 
	
							
ELECTION:		11/5/13


PRIORS:		
	

DISPOSITION:	5/29/2014  THE PROBABLE CAUSE PANEL DISMMISSED THE COMPLAINT FOR THE COMPLAINANT’S FAILURE TO PROSECUTE THE CASE.


OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET


	CASE NO. 2014E-015



COMPLAINANT:	JOHN W. BREWER
			205 S. MAIN ST.		
			CLYDE, OH 43410
			419-765-0738
			jbrewer7@hotmail.com 				
						

RESPONDENT:	DONALD C. BREY, ESQ.
		 	65 E. STATE ST.  SUITE 1000
			COLUMBUS, OH 43215-4213
			614-334-6105

			RHONDA DAMSCHRODER
			1014 BIRCHARD AVE.
			FREMONT, OH 43420
			419-355-1022

			REX ARTHUR DAMSCHRODER
			1014 BIRCHARD AVE.
			FREMONT, OH 43420
			419-355-1022


ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.21(B)(10) (FALSE STATEMENT)


OFFICE:	 OHIO HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 88TH DIST.
	
							
ELECTION:		11/5/13


PRIORS:		
	

DISPOSITION:	 



OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET


	CASE NO. 2014E-016



COMPLAINANT:	TOM SAWYER                  COUNSEL:	JENNIFER BRUNNER, ESQ.
			1298 N. HOWARD ST.		THE BRUNNER LAW FIRM	
			AKRON, OH 44308		35 N. FOURTH ST. STE. 200
			330-687-6776 		COLUMBUS, OH 43215			
						614-241-5550
						(F) 614-241-5551			

RESPONDENT:	FRANK C. COMUNALE   COUNSEL:	H. RITCHIE HOLLENBAUGH, ESQ.
			COMMITTEE TO RE-		CARLISLE, PATCHEN & MURPHY
			ELECT FRANK C. COMUNALE	366 E. BROAD ST.
		 	25 BERKSHIRE CT.		COLUMBUS, OH 43215
			AKRON, OH 44313		614-228-6135
			330-836-2482		(F) 614-221-0216

			
ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.081 (DESIGNATION OF TREASURER )
	§3517.10 (DESIGNATION OF TREASURER)
§3517.21(B)(10) (FALSE STATEMENT)


OFFICE:	 
	
							
ELECTION:	Vince @ Summit Co. BOE PC Disp (f) 330-643-5422 vciraldo@summitcountyboe.com

PRIORS:		
	

DISPOSITION:	 5/05/2014 THE COMMISSION FOUND NO VIOLATION OF R.C. §3517.081.  THE COMMISSION THEN FOUND A VIOLATION OF R.C. §3517.10(D) BUT FOR GOOD CAUSE SHOWN DID NOT IMPOSE A FINE OR REFER THE MATTER FOR FURTHER PROSECUTION.




OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET


	CASE NO. 2014E-017
							PAGE 1 OF 2


COMPLAINANT:	PHILIP S. PIKELNY          COUNSEL:	MARION H. LITTLE JR., ESQ.
			1850 LAKE SHORE DR.		ZEIGER, TIGGES & LITTLE LLP	
			COLUMBUS, OH 43204		3500 HUNTINGTON CENTER
						41 S. HIGH ST.
						COLUMBUS, OH 43215
						614-365-4113
						(F) 614-365-7900


RESPONDENT:	AMERICANS FOR PROSPERITY	COUNSEL: MARK WEAVER, ESQ.
			C/O NOLAN INGEBRIGSTON, TREASURER	ISAAC WILES
		 	2111 WILSON BLVD.  STE. 350	2 MIRANOVA PLACE STE. 700
			ARLINGTON, VA 22201		COLUMBUS, OH 3215
							
			
			CITIZENS FOR RESPONSIBLE TAXATION   COUNSEL: JAMES BECKER, ESQ.
			C/O MARY FONTANA LORMS, TREASURER			       4380 BRAUNTON RD.
			5606 MALEKA CT.				       COLUMBUS, OH 43220
			COLUMBUS, OH 43235				       jbecke3@columbus.rr.com 
			

ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.22(B)(2) (FALSE STATEMENT)


OFFICE:	 FRANKLIN CO. BALLOT ISSUE 6
	
							
ELECTION:		


PRIORS:		SEND DISPOSITION TO CHRIS FINNEY WHEN PREPARED.
	

DISPOSITION:	5/05/2014  THE COMMISSION FOUND A VIOLATION OF R.C. §3517.22(B)(2) BY THE STATUTORY STANDARD OF CLEAR AND CONVINCING EVIDENCE AS TO THE STATEMENT POSTED ON THE WEBSITE OF CITIZENS FOR RESPONSIBLE TAXATION THAT STATED:

	1.) “ZOO OFFICIALS HAVE PLANS TO TEAR DOWN VETERANS MEMORIAL AND BUILD A THIRD ZOO ON ITS SPOT…” (WEBSITE)
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DISPOSITION:	THE COMMISSION THEN FOUND A VIOLATION OF R.C. §3517.22(B)(2) BY 
(CONT’D)	THE STATUTORY STANDARD OF CLEAR AND CONVINCING EVIDENCE AS TO THE STATEMENT:

	2.) “…BUILD A THIRD ZOO FACILITY ON THE SITE OF THE TO-BE-DEMOLISHED VETERANS MEMORIAL” … THAT WAS MADE IN THE POSITION PAPER AUTHORED BY THE RESPONDENT.
	
	THE COMMISSION THEN FOUND A VIOLATION OF R.C. §3517.22(B)(2) BY THE STATUTORY STANDARD OF CLEAR AND CONVINCING EVIDENCE AS TO THE STATEMENT:

	3.) “…FUND A THIRD ZOO ESTIMATED TO COST $65,000,000 ON THE SITE OF THE TO-BE-DEMOLISHED VETERANS MEMORIAL” … THAT WAS INCLUDED IN THE ONE-PAGE CAMPAIGN LEAFLET PREPARED AND DISSEMINATED BY THE RESPONDENT.

	THE COMMISSION FOUND THAT THERE WAS GOOD CAUSE PRESENT NOT TO REFER THE MATTERS FOR FURTHER PROSECUTION.







OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET


	CASE NO. 2014E-018
							PAGE 1 OF 2


COMPLAINANT:	JOHN A. KERSHNER
			4887 WINCHESTER PIKE	
			COLUMBUS, OH 43232
			(H) 614-834-5550
			(C) 614-530-6751
			

RESPONDENT:	GROVEPORT MADISON SCHOOL BOARD
			BRUCE HOOVER, SUPERINTENDANT
		 	5940 CLYDE MOORE DR.
			GROVEPORT, OH 43125
			614-492-2520
			
			GROVEPORT MADISON SCHOOL BOARD
			DEE COPAS, DIRECTOR OF COMMUNICATIONS
		 	5940 CLYDE MOORE DR.
			GROVEPORT, OH 43125

			GROVEPORT MADISON SCHOOL BOARD
			MARY TEDROW, MEMBER
		 	5940 CLYDE MOORE DR.
			GROVEPORT, OH 43125
			
			GROVEPORT MADISON SCHOOL BOARD
			BRYAN SHOEMAKER, MEMBER
		 	5940 CLYDE MOORE DR.
			GROVEPORT, OH 43125

			GROVEPORT MADISON SCHOOL BOARD
			LIBBY GRAY, MEMBER
		 	5940 CLYDE MOORE DR.
			GROVEPORT, OH 43125

			GROVEPORT MADISON SCHOOL BOARD
			NANCY GILLESPIE, MEMBER
		 	5940 CLYDE MOORE DR.
			GROVEPORT, OH 43125

			GROVEPORT MADISON SCHOOL BOARD
			NATHAN SLONAKER, MEMBER
		 	5940 CLYDE MOORE DR.
			GROVEPORT, OH 43125
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RESPONDENT:	GROVEPORT MADISON 
CONT’D		COMMITTEE FOR BETTER SCHOOLS
			SABRINA HOYLMAN, TREASURER
			3345 EVERSON RD. W
			COLUMBUS, OH 43232


ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.22 (FALSE STATEMENT)


OFFICE:	 ISSUE 4
	
							
ELECTION:		


PRIORS:		
	

DISPOSITION:	4/30/2014 THE PROBABLE CAUSE PANEL DETERMINED THAT THERE 
WAS NO PROBABLE CAUSE OF A VIOLATION AND DISMISSED THE COMPLAINT. 




OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET


	CASE NO. 2014E-019



COMPLAINANT:	BRUCE BARNES	COUNSEL: MARK R WEAVER
			5150 CANTERBURY DRIVE			HOLLY E OAK
			POWELL, OH 43065		ISAAC, WILES BURKHOLDER &
			614 792-3822		TEETOR
							TWO MIRANOVA PLACE 
							SUITE 700
							COLUMBUS, OH 43215
							614 221-2121
							614 221-5692

RESPONDENT:	MELANIE LENEGHAN     COUNSEL:		PEGGY GUZZO, ESQ.
			5288 STRATFORD AVE			GUZZO LAW OFFICE
			POWELL, OH 43065			100 E. BROAD ST.  STE. 1340
			614 975-9454			COLUMBUS, OH 43215

			
ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.21(B)(10) (FALSE STATEMENT)


OFFICE:	DELAWARE CENTRAL COMMITTEE  
	PRECINCT LIBERTY F
		
	
							
ELECTION:		MAY 6, 2014


PRIORS:		
	

DISPOSITION:	8/28/2014  THE COMMISSION FOUND NO VIOLATION. 


OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET


	CASE NO. 2014E-020



COMPLAINANT:	COALITION FOR GREATER 	  COUNSEL:  ROBERT A ZIMMERMAN
			CLEVELAND’S FUTURE			        MATTHEW D GURBACH	
			MARY GRACE STAPH, TREASURER 	         BENESCH, FRIEDLANDER
			812 HURON ROAD SUITE 890			COPLAN & ARONOFF LLP
			CLEVELAND, OH 44115			         200 PUBLIC SQ., SUITE 2300
			216 325-0920			         CLEVELAND, OH 44114
							         216 363-4437
						(FAX)  216 363-4588
	

RESPONDENT:	COALITION AGAINST UNFAIR TAXES   COUNSEL: DONALD BREY, ESQ.
			EARL MARTIN, TREASURER 			        
			20505 DETROIT ROAD
			ROCKY RIVER, OHIO 44116
			440 212-1073
			
ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.22(B)(2) (FALSE STATEMENT)
	§3517.13(G)(1) (CONCEALMENT)

OFFICE:	ISSUE 7
		
	
							
ELECTION:		MAY 6, 2014


PRIORS:		
	

DISPOSITION:	5/5/2014  THE PROBABLE CAUSE PANEL DETERMINED THAT THERE WAS NO PROBABLE CAUSE OF A VIOLATION AND DISMISSED THE COMPLAINT.  




OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET


	CASE NO. 2014E-021



COMPLAINANT:	THOMAS R. ZAWISTOWSKI, PRESIDENT
			OHIO CITIZENS PAC
			P.O. BOX 6211
			AKRON, OH 44312
			330-592-1848
			tomz@wethepeopleconvention.org 
	

RESPONDENT:	OHIO REPUBLICAN PARTY 		COUNSEL:	MARJORIE J. YANO, ESQ.
			MATTHEW BORGES, CHAIRMAN 			BRICKER & ECKLER LLP
			211 SOUTH FIFTH ST.		100 S. THIRD ST.
			COLUMBUS, OH 43215			COLUMBUS, OH 43215
			
ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.21(B) (FALSE STATEMENT)
	

OFFICE:	
		
	
							
ELECTION:		MAY 6, 2014


PRIORS:		
	

DISPOSITION:	5/5/2014  THE PROBABLE CAUSE PANEL DETERMINED THAT THERE WAS NO PROBABLE CAUSE OF A VIOLATION AND DISMISSED THE COMPLAINT.





OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET


	CASE NO. 2014E-022



COMPLAINANT:	KAYLA SMITH
			1672 FAIRLAWN ST.
			DEFIANCE, OH 43221
			937-554-8891
				

RESPONDENT:	RYAN MACK
			COMMITTEE TO ELECT RYAN MACK
			308 W. 3RD ST.
			DEFIANCE, OH 43512
			
ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.21(B)(1) (FALSE STATEMENT)
	

OFFICE:	DEFIANCE COUNTY COMMISSIONER
		
	
							
ELECTION:		MAY 6, 2014


PRIORS:		
	

DISPOSITION:	5/5/2014  THE PROBABLE CAUSE PANEL DETERMINED THAT THERE WAS NO PROBABLE CAUSE OF A VIOLATION AND DISMISSED THE COMPLAINT.  





OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET

	CASE NO. 2014E-023


COMPLAINANT:	ZACHARY SCOTT             COUNSEL:	KARL H. SCHNEIDER, ESQ.
			7784 ROWLES DR.			MARK R. METERKO, ESQ.
			COLUMBUS, OH 43235			1650 LAKE SHORE DR.  STE. 150
							COLUMBUS, OH 43204

RESPONDENT:	OHIO DEMOCRATIC PARTY
			340 E. FULTON ST.
			COLUMBUS, OH 43215

			JOHN O’GRADY                  COUNSEL:	AL CINCIONE, ESQ.
			3682 RIDGEWOOD DR.
			HILLIARD, OH 43026

			
ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.21(B)(8) (FALSE STATEMENT)
	§3517.21(B)(10) (FALSE STATEMENT)

OFFICE:			
							
ELECTION:		MAY 6, 2014

PRIORS:		
	
DISPOSITION:	5/5/2014  THE PROBABLE CAUSE PANEL FOUND THAT THERE WAS NO PROBABLE CAUSE OF A VIOLATION  AS TO THE ALLEGATION OF FALSE STATEMENTS PURSUANT TO R.C. §3517.21(B)(8) & (10) AND DISMISSED THE ELEMENT OF THE COMPLAINT CONCERNING RESPONDENT, JOHN O’GRADY.  THE PANEL FOUND THAT THERE WAS PROBABLE CAUSE OF A VIOLATION OF R.C. §3517.21(B)(8) & (10) AGAINST THE RESPONDENT, OHIO DEMOCRATIC PARTY.  THAT PORTION OF THE COMPLAINT FOR WHICH PROBABLE CAUSE WAS FOUND WILL BE ON A DATE TO BE DETERMINED BY COMMISSION STAFF.  

	8/23/2018 THE COMMISSION DISMISSED THE MATTER AS IT IS NO LONGER ACTIONABLE BEFORE THE COMMISSION.







OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET


	CASE NO. 2014E-024



COMPLAINANT:	CALEB DAVENPORT
			1834 AUTUMN RUN
			WOOSTER, OH 44691
					

RESPONDENT:	OHIO REPUBLICAN PARTY              COUNSEL:	MARJORIE J. YANO, ESQ.
			MATTHEW BORGES, CHAIRMAN		BRICKER & ECKLER LLP
			211 S. FIFTH ST.			100 S. THIRD ST.
			COLUMBUS, OH 43215			COLUMBUS, OH 43215
			
ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.21(B)(9) (FALSE STATEMENT)
	

OFFICE:			
	
							
ELECTION:		MAY 6, 2014


PRIORS:		
	

DISPOSITION:	 5/15/2014  THE PROBABLE CAUSE PANEL DETERMINED THAT THERE WAS NO PROBABLE CAUSE OF A VIOLATION AND DISMISSED THE COMPLAINT.







OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET


	CASE NO. 2014E-025



COMPLAINANT:	TERRI A. MAZUR
			1641 MCCLELLAN RD.
			XENIA, OH 45385
			(Office) 937-562-5290
					

RESPONDENT:	MARK DONATELLI
			77 W. MAIN ST.
			XENIA, OH 45385
			(Office) 937-374-3670
			mark@markdonatelli.com 

			
ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.21 (FALSE STATEMENT)
	

OFFICE:	GREENE CO. COMMON PLEAS COURT JUDGE		
	
							
ELECTION:		MAY 6, 2014


PRIORS:		
	

DISPOSITION:	 8/23/2018 THE COMMISSION DISMISSED THE MATTER AS IT IS NO LONGER ACTIONABLE BEFORE THE COMMISSION.








OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET


	CASE NO. 2014E-026



COMPLAINANT:	JOHN STEPHEN LUCHANSKY
			1976 WENDY LANE
			YOUNGSTOWN, OH 44514
			330 752-1903
		
					

RESPONDENT:	U S REP TIM RYAN
			337 VIENNA AVE SUITE 1
			NILES, OH 44446
			330 652-6900 

			
ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.21(B)(2) (FALSE STATEMENT)
	

OFFICE:	OHIO CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT 13	
	
							
ELECTION:		MAY 6, 2014


PRIORS:		
	

DISPOSITION:	 5/29/2014 THE PROBABLE CAUSE PANEL DETERMINED THAT THERE WAS NO PROBABLE CAUSE OF A VIOLATION AND DISMISSED THE COMPLAINT.



OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET


	CASE NO. 2014E-027



COMPLAINANT:	REBECCA F SCHLAG
			11231 HIDDEN SPRINGS DR
			CHARDON, OH 44024
			440 286-8208		
					

RESPONDENT:	 LINDA J O’BRIEN
			14665 SHIRE COURT
			P O BOX 250
			RUSSELL, OH 44072
			www.lindajobrien.com 
			440 338-1582 (HOME)
			440 725-2064 (CELL)

			
ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.21(B)(8) and (10) (FALSE STATEMENT)
	

OFFICE:	STATE REP 76TH DISTRICT	
	
							
ELECTION:		MAY 6, 2014


PRIORS:		
	

DISPOSITION:	 6/26/2014 THE PROBABLE CAUSE PANEL DETERMINED THAT THERE WAS NO PROBABLE CAUSE OF A VIOLATION AND DISMISSED THE COMPLAINT.  



OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET


	CASE NO. 2014G-028



COMPLAINANT:	KIM LEWIS 
			22690 SMITH NORTHWEST RD
			ALLIANCE, OH 44601
		
					

RESPONDENT:	VOTE NO WEST BRANCH
			DON GULLETT 
			1164 HOMEWORTH RD
			ALLIANCE, OH 44601

			VOTE NO WEST BRANCH
			DAVE KEENAN
			1276 HOMEWORTH RD
			ALLIANCE, OH 44601

			
ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.081 (FAILURE TO FILE A DESIGNATION OF TREASURER)
	§3517.10(D) (FAILURE TO FILE A DESIGNATION OF TREASURER)
	§3517.10 (FAILURE TO FILE THE REQUIRED REPORTS)
	§3517.13(FAILURE TO FILE THE REQUIRED REPORTS)
	§3517.105 (INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURE)
	

OFFICE:	
	
							
ELECTION:		


PRIORS:		
	

DISPOSITION:	 6/26/2014  THE MATTER WAS DISMISSED FOR FAILURE TO PROSECUTE.



OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET


	CASE NO. 2014G-029



COMPLAINANT:	DAVID R. ASHENHURST 
			P.O. BOX 381
			OBERLIN, OH 44074-0381
			440-935-0370
			drappm@yahoo.com		
					

RESPONDENT:	OBERLIN CITY HALL	             COUNSEL:	ERIC R. SEVERS, ESQ.
			85 S. MAIN ST.				5 SOUTH MAIN ST.  STE. 100
			OBERLIN, OH 44074				OBERLIN, OH 44074
			440-775-1531				440-774-1278
			(F) 440-775-7208				(F) 440-774-7088

			
ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.01 (FAILURE TO FILE THE REQUIRED REPORTS)
	§3517.082 (ESTABLISHING PAC OR CAMPAIGN FUNDS)
	§3517.13(FAILURE TO FILE THE REQUIRED REPORTS)
	§3517.20 (IMPROPER OR MISSING DISCLAIMER)
	§3599.03 (CORPORATE CONTRIBUTIONS)
	

OFFICE:	
	
							
ELECTION:		


PRIORS:		
	

DISPOSITION:	 8/28/2014  THE COMMISSION FOUND NO VIOLATION.




OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET


	CASE NO. 2014G-030



COMPLAINANT:	TIMOTHY M. BURKE, ESQ.
			225 W. COURT ST.
			CINCINNATI, OH 45202
			513-721-5525
			tburke@manleyburke.com 		
					

RESPONDENT:	SYCAMORE TOWNSHIP REPUBLICAN CLUB PAC
			TRACY KELLUMS, TREASURER
			8567 PLAINFIELD RD.
			CINCINNATI, OH 45236

			SYCAMORE TOWNSHIP GOP PAC
			TRACY KELLUMS, TREASURER
			8567 PLAINFIELD RD.
			CINCINNATI, OH 45236
			
			
ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.10(A) (FAILURE TO FILE COMPLETE AND ACCURATE REPORTS)
	§3517.10(B) (FAILURE TO FILE COMPLETE AND ACCURATE REPORTS)
	§3517.13(E) (FAILURE TO FILE THE REQUIRED REPORTS)
	

OFFICE:	
	
							
ELECTION:		


PRIORS:		
	

DISPOSITION:	 





OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET


	CASE NO. 2014G-031



COMPLAINANT:	KATHY LEESE
			1002 JILL COURT
			PIQUA, OH 45356
			937-489-3711
			kl775113@ohio.edu  		
					

RESPONDENT:	STACY WALL
			C/O CITY OF PIQUA LAW DIRECTOR’S OFFICE
			201 W. WATER ST.
			PIQUA, OH 45356
			937-778-2042
			swall@piquaoh.org 
			
			
ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.10 (FAILURE TO FILE COMPLETE AND ACCURATE REPORTS)
	§3517.13 (FAILURE TO FILE THE REQUIRED REPORTS)
	

OFFICE:	
	
							
ELECTION:		


PRIORS:		
	

DISPOSITION:	 9/11/14 THE COMMISSION DISMISSED THE MATTER.  





OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET


	CASE NO. 2014E-032



COMPLAINANT:	MATTHEW J. SATTERWHITE            
			347 WYNCROFT COURT				
			PATASKALA, OH 43062				
			740-927-5585				
								

RESPONDENT:	RESIDENTS OPPOSED TO                   COUNSEL:	CELIA M. KILGARD, ESQ.
			INCREASED SCHOOL TAXES			DON BREY, ESQ.
			MARGIE ROGERS, TREASURER			65 E. STATE ST. STE. 1000
			14382 MORSE RD. SW				COLUMBUS, OH 43215
			PATASKALA, OH 43062
			740-927-7067
					
			
ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.22(B)(2) (FALSE STATEMENTS)
	

OFFICE:	
	
							
ELECTION:		8/5/2014


PRIORS:		
	

DISPOSITION:	 8/1/2014 THE PROBABLE CAUSE DETERMINED THAT THERE WAS NO PROBABLE CAUSE OF A VIOLATION AND DISMISSED THE COMPLAINT. 






OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET


	CASE NO. 2014E-033



COMPLAINANT:	CHARLES J. DANIELS            
			44225 DENISE LANE				
			ST. CLAIRSVILLE, OH 43950				
			740-310-7879				
								

RESPONDENT:	ANDY THOMPSON		COUNSEL: DONALD C. BREY, ESQ.
			STATE REPRESENTATIVE				65 E. STATE ST.  STE. 1000
			729 6TH ST.				COLUMBUS, OH 43215
			MARIETTA, OH 45750-1742
			740-373-1764
					
			ANDY THOMPSON
			ANDY THOMPSON FOR STATE REPRESENTATIVE
			DICK HANF, TREASURER
			416 STRECKER LANE
			MARIETTA, OH 45750
					

ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.21(B)(2),(4) & (5) (FALSE STATEMENTS)
§3517.22(B)(2) (FALSE STATEMENTS)
	

OFFICE:	
	
							
ELECTION:		


PRIORS:		
	

DISPOSITION:	 8/28/2014  THE PROBABLE CAUSE PANEL DISMISSED THE MATTER. 


OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET


	CASE NO. 2014E-034



COMPLAINANT:	BRITTANY WARNER	COUNSEL:  DONALD C BREY
			20 S FRONT ST 2ND FLOOR		TAFT, STETTINIUS & HOLLISTER LLP
			COLUMBUS, OH 43215		65 EAST STATE ST SUITE 1000
			614 227-1148		COLS., OH 43215
						614 221-2838
						614 221-2007
								

RESPONDENT:	KATHY HOFF	             COUNSEL:	JEFF RUPPERT, ESQ.	
			3246 SCIOTO RUN BLVD				THE RUPPERT CO. LLC. 
			HILLIARD, OH 43026				35 E. GAY ST. STE. 248
			614 253-7291				COLUMBUS, OH 43215
								937-903-6544
			FRIENDS OF KATHY HOFF 				jruppert@theruppertco.com 
			MICHELE COSS, TREASURER 
			3246 SCIOTO RUN BLVD
			HILLIARD, OH 43026
			614 253-7291
					

ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.21(B)(9) (FALSE STATEMENTS)
	

OFFICE:	24TH HOUSE DISTRICT
	
							
ELECTION:		NOVEMBER 4, 2014


PRIORS:		
	

DISPOSITION:	 



OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET


	CASE NO. 2014G-035



COMPLAINANT:	EMERY PHIPPS
			7745 REDBANK LN.
			HUBER HTS., OH 45424
											

RESPONDENT:	KARL L. KEITH	
			241 TOPTON DR. 
			VANDALIA, OH 45377
			
			KEEP KEITH AUDITOR
			WILLIAM M. LOY, TREASURER	
			241 TOPTON DR. 
			VANDALIA, OH 45377
			

ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.10(B) & (C) (FAILURE TO FILE COMPLETE AND ACCURATE STATEMENTS)
	

OFFICE:	MONTGOMERY CO. AUDITOR
	
							
ELECTION:		


PRIORS:		
	

DISPOSITION:	10/30/2014  THE COMMISSION FOUND A VIOLATION OF R.C. §3517.10(B) AND (C) BUT FOR GOOD CAUSE SHOWN DID NOT IMPOSE A FINE OR REFER THE MATTER FOR FURTHER PROSECUTION.




OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET


	CASE NO. 2014G-036



COMPLAINANT:	BRIAN K FULLUM
			1040 EAST 4TH ST
			SALEM, OH 44460
			BKFULLUM66@GMAIL.COM
			330 277-7690
											

RESPONDENT:	NANCY MILLIKEN 
			COLUMBIANA COUNTY AUDITOR
			105 MARKET ST 
			LISBON, OH 44432

			

ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.13(G) (CONCEALMENT)
	

OFFICE:	COLUMBIANA CO. AUDITOR
	
							
ELECTION:		


PRIORS:		
	

DISPOSITION:	 	10/30/2014  THE COMMISSION FOUND NO VIOLATION.




OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET


	CASE NO. 2014D-037



COMPLAINANT:	OHIO REPUBLICAN PARTY
			211 S. FIFTH ST.
			COLUMBUS, OH 43215
			614-228-2481
											

RESPONDENT:	JOHN PATRICK CARNEY
			CITIZENS TO ELECT JOHN PATRICK CARNEY
			357 E. TORRENCE RD.
			COLUMBUS, OH 43214
			

ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.20 (IMPROPER OR MISSING DISCLAIMER)
	

OFFICE:	AUDITOR OF STATE
	
							
ELECTION:		11/4/14


PRIORS:		
	

DISPOSITION:	 	10/30/2014  THE MATTER WAS WITHDRAWN.




OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET


	CASE NO. 2014G-038



COMPLAINANT:	JEREMY KUMIN
			4920 FOXLAIR TRAIL
			RICHMOND HTS., OH 44143
			(H) 216-382-5659
			(C) 440-520-4138
											

RESPONDENT:	MIESHA WILSON HEADEN
			305 KNOLLWOOD TRAIL
			RICHMOND HTS., OH 44143
			

ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.10 (TIMES FOR FILING STATEMENT OF CONTRIBUTIONS AND EXPENDITURES)
	§3517.106 (COMPUTER STORAGE OF INFORMATION, EXCEPTION TO ELECTRONIC FILING)
	

OFFICE:	RICHMOND HEIGHTS MAYOR
	
							
ELECTION:		


PRIORS:		
	

DISPOSITION:	12/18/2014  THE COMMISSION FOUND NO VIOLATION AND DISMISSED THE COMPLAINT.



OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET


	CASE NO. 2014G-039



COMPLAINANT:	RONALD HOLL
			12970 VISTA POINTE DR.
			CHARDON, OH 44024
			440-285-2582
											

RESPONDENT:	MICHAEL CHARNEY
			MICHAEL CHARNEY FOR STATE 
			BOARD OF EDUCATION COMMITTEE
			P.O. BOX 686
			NORTH KINGSVILLE, OH 44068
			

ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.10(A) (FAILURE TO FILE A COMPLETE AND ACCURATE STATEMENT)
	§3517.13(A)(2) (FAILURE TO FILE A COMPLETE AND ACCURATE STATEMENT)
	§3517.13(D) FAILURE TO FILE A COMPLETE AND ACCURATE STATEMENT)
	

OFFICE:	STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION DISTRICT 7
	
							
ELECTION:		


PRIORS:		
	

DISPOSITION:	1/22/2015  THE COMMISSION FOUND A VIOLATION BUT FOR GOOD CAUSE SHOWN DID NOT IMPOSE A FINE OR REFER THE MATTER FOR FURTHER PROSECUTION. 



OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET


	CASE NO. 2014G-040



COMPLAINANT:	LUCAS COUNTY DEMOCRATIC PARTY
			ALLISON DOW, OFFICE MANAGER
			1817 MADISON AVE.
			TOLEDO, OH 43604
			419-246-9301
											

RESPONDENT:	MARK A. DAVIS
			DAVIS FOR JUDGE COMMITTEE 
			WENDY SNYDER, TREASURER
			2535 UNDERHILL DR.
			TOLEDO, OH 43615
			

ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.10(A)(2) (FAILURE TO FILE A COMPLETE AND ACCURATE STATEMENT)
	§3517.13(C) FAILURE TO FILE A COMPLETE AND ACCURATE STATEMENT)
	

OFFICE:	LUCAS CO. COMMON PLEAS COURT JUDGE
	
							
ELECTION:		


PRIORS:		
	

DISPOSITION:	12/18/2014  THE COMMISSION FOUND NO VIOLATION AND DISMISSED THE COMPLAINT. 



OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET


	CASE NO. 2014G-041



COMPLAINANT:	JOEL RATNER			COUNSEL: COREY COLOMBO, ESQ.
			COMMITTEE TO ELECT JJOEL RATNER
			23205 RANCH RD.
			BEACHWOOD, OH 44122
											

RESPONDENT:	SELF REFERRAL
			

ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.13(D) FAILURE TO FILE A COMPLETE AND ACCURATE STATEMENT)
	

OFFICE:	OHIO HOUSE OF REPS 8TH DIST.
	
							
ELECTION:		


PRIORS:		2014S-055, 2012S-058, 2011S-228, 2011S-042, 2010S-082, 2009S-029
	

DISPOSITION:	 11/13/2014  THE COMMISSION RECONSIDERED CASE NOS. 2009S-029, 2010S-082, 2011S-042, 2012S-058, AND 2014S-055, VACATED THE PREVIOUS IMPOSITION OF PER DIEM FINES, CONSOLIDATED THESE CASES WITH CASE NO. 2014G-041, FOUND VIOLATIONS FOR FAILURE TO FILE COMPLETE AND ACCURATE REPORTS AND LATE FILINGS, AND CONSIDERED THE FINES ALREADY PAID TO BE SUFFICIENT AND DID NOT IMPOSE ANY ADDITIONAL FINES.  THE COMMISSION DECLARED THE COMMITTEE IN COMPLIANCE WITH OHIO’S CAMPAIGN FINANCE LAWS FOR THE PURPOSE OF ALLOWING THE FILING OF A TERMINATION REPORT.



OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET


	CASE NO. 2014G-042
	PAGE 1 OF 2



COMPLAINANT:	BRITTANY WARNER	             COUNSEL: 	DONALD BREY, ESQ.	
			20 S. FRONT ST.  2ND FLOOR				65 E. STATE ST.  STE. 1000
			COLUMBUS, OH 43215				COLUMBUS, OH 43215
											

RESPONDENT:	MICAH KAMRASS		COUNSEL:  COREY COLOMBO, ESQ.
			4601 KUGLER MILL RD.				545 E. TOWN ST.
			CINCINNATI, OH 45236				COLUMBUS, OH 43215

			MICAH KAMRASS FOR STATE REP.  COUNSEL:  COREY COLOMBO, ESQ.
			J. DAVID ROSENBERG, TREASURER
			8486 OAKHURST CT.
			BLUE ASH, OH 45241

			COALITION FOR OHIO’S FUTURE  COUNSEL:	CATHRINE J. HARSHMAN, ESQ.
			PETE DIBIASE, TREASURER				3360 TREMONT RD. STE. 230
			75 W. THIRD ST.				COLUMBUS, OH 43221
			COLUMBUS, OH 43201				614-442-5626

			OHIO DEMOCRATIC PARTY		COUNSEL:  ZACH WEST, ESQ.
			CHRIS REDFERN, CHAIRMAN			340 E. FULTON ST.
			340 E. FULTON ST.				COLUMBUS, OH 43215
			COLUMBUS, OH 43215

			HOUSE DEMOCRATIC 		COUNSEL:	JEFF RUPPERT, ESQ.
			CAMPAIGN FUND				THE RUPPERT CO. LLC
			340 E. FULTON ST.				35 E. GAY ST.  STE. 248
			COLUMBUS, OH 43215				COLUMBUS, OH 43215
			

ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.10 (FAILURE TO FILE A COMPLETE AND ACCURATE STATEMENT)
	§3517.102 (CONTRIBUTION LIMITS VIOLATION)
§3517.107 (FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH REPORTING REQUIREMENTS)
§3517.13 (FAILURE TO FILE A COMPLETE AND ACCURATE STATEMENT)
§3599.03 (IMPROPER CORPORATE ACTIVITY)

OFFICE:	OHIO HOUSE OF REPS 28TH DIST.
	
							
ELECTION:		

PRIORS:										

CASE NO. 2014G-042
								PAGE 2 OF 2
	

DISPOSITION:	 2/18/2016  THE COMMISSION ACCEPTED THE AGREED MOTION TO DISMISS.



OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET


	CASE NO. 2014G-043
	PAGE 1 OF 2



COMPLAINANT:	BRITTANY WARNER	             COUNSEL: 	DONALD BREY, ESQ.	
			20 S. FRONT ST.  2ND FLOOR				65 E. STATE ST. STE. 1000
			COLUMBUS, OH 43215				COLUMBUS, OH 43215
											

RESPONDENT:	NICK BARBORAK		COUNSEL: JEFF RUPPERT, ESQ.
			120 S. MARKET ST.				35 E. GAY ST.  STE. 248
			LISBON, OH 44432				COLUMBUS, OH 43215

			BARBORAK FOR CHANGE		COUNSEL:	JEFF RUPPERT, ESQ.
			CLELSTE BARONZZI, TREASURER
			120 S. MARKET ST.
			LISBON, OH 44432

			COALITION FOR OHIO’S FUTURE    COUNSEL:	CATHRINE J. HARSHMAN, ESQ.
			PETE DIBIASE, TREASURER				3360 TREMONT RD. STE. 230
			75 W. THIRD ST.				COLUMBUS, OH 43221
			COLUMBUS, OH 43201				614-442-5626

			OHIO DEMOCRATIC PARTY		COUNSEL:	 ZACH WEST, ESQ.
			CHRIS REDFERN, CHAIRMAN			 340 E. FULTON ST.
			340 E. FULTON ST.				 COLUMBUS, OH 43215
			COLUMBUS, OH 43215

			HOUSE DEMOCRATIC 		COUNSEL:	JEFF RUPPERT, ESQ.
			CAMPAIGN FUND				THE RUPPERT CO. LLC
			340 E. FULTON ST.				35 E. GAY ST.  STE. 248
			COLUMBUS, OH 43215				COLUMBUS, OH 43215
			

ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.10 (FAILURE TO FILE A COMPLETE AND ACCURATE STATEMENT)
	§3517.102 (CONTRIBUTION LIMITS VIOLATION)
§3517.107 (FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH REPORTING REQUIREMENTS)
§3517.13 (FAILURE TO FILE A COMPLETE AND ACCURATE STATEMENT)
§3599.03 (IMPROPER CORPORATE ACTIVITY)

OFFICE:	OHIO HOUSE OF REPS 28TH DIST.
	
							
ELECTION:		

PRIORS:										

CASE NO. 2014G-043
								PAGE 2 OF 2
	

DISPOSITION:	 2/18/2016  THE COMMISSION ACCEPTED THE AGREED MOTION TO DISMISS.




OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET


	CASE NO. 2014D-044
	


COMPLAINANT:	GEAUGA COUNTY REPUBLICAN PARTY
			C/O NANCY MCARTHUR, CHAIRMAN
			117 CEDAR GLEN
			CHARDON, OH 44024
			440-279-3596

			SKIP CLAYPOOL
			skipclay@yahoo.com 
			330-717-8117
											

RESPONDENT:	JANET CARSON
			TERRY CARSON
			GEAUGA COUNTY DEMOCRATIC PARTY
			12420 KINSMAN RD.
			NEWBURY, OH 44065

Better Address:		JANET CARSON
(Per Response)		TERRY CARSON
			8860 APPLE HILL RD.
			CHAGRIN FALLS, OH  44023
			(H) 440-349-5700
			(TERRY CELL) 216-533-5839
			(JANET CELL) 440-856-4060

						

ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.20 (IMPROPER OR MISSING DISCLAIMER)
	

OFFICE:	

							
ELECTION:		


PRIORS:										

	
DISPOSITION:	12/18/2014  THE COMMISSION FOUND NO VIOLATION AND DISMISSED THE COMPLAINT.


OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET


	CASE NO. 2014G-045
	


COMPLAINANT:	AARON FISHER	COUNSEL: JEFF RUPPERT, ESQ.
			340 E. FULTON ST.			    35 E. GAY ST.  STE. 248
			COLUMBUS, OH 43215			    COLUMBUS, OH 43215
											

RESPONDENT:	YOLAN DENNIS
			457 SALSTER RD.
			FLEMING, OH 45729

			YOLAN DENNIS FOR OHIO
			MATT YUSKEWICH, TREASURER
			4679 WINTERSET DR.
			COLUMBUS, OH 43220

						

ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.10 (FAILURE TO FILE A COMPLETE AND ACCURATE STATEMENT)
	§3517.13 (FAILURE TO FILE A COMPLETE AND ACCURATE STATEMENT)
	

OFFICE:	

							
ELECTION:		


PRIORS:										

	
DISPOSITION:	12/18/2014  THE COMMISSION ACCEPTED THE NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL.






OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET


	CASE NO. 2014G-046
	


COMPLAINANT:	N. ZACHARY WEST
			340 E. FULTON ST.
			COLUMBUS, OH 43215
											

RESPONDENT:	OHIO REPUBLICAN PARTY             COUNSEL:	MARIA ARMSTRONG, ESQ.
			MATT BORGES, CHAIR				BRICKER & ECKLER LLP
			211 S. FIFTH ST.				100 S. THIRD ST.
			COLUMBUS, OH 43215				COLUMBUS, OH  43215
								614-227-8961
								(f) 614-227-2390
						

ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.17 (IMPROPER USE OF CHECK-OFF FUNDS)
	§3517.18 (IMPROPER USE OF CHECK-OFF FUNDS)
	

OFFICE:	

							
ELECTION:		


PRIORS:										

	
DISPOSITION:	12/18/2014  THE COMMISSION FOUND NO VIOLATION AND DISMISSED THE COMPLAINT. 





